South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17, 2024, 09:00:18 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0614 (Rat #0300, Act #0275 of 1996) General Bill, By McConnell

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-370, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the designation of areas
for the gathering of oysters, so as to include clams, provide for persons who may gather the oysters and clams, revise the
requirements for designation and maintenance of the areas, and provide requirements for critical areas designated as public
shellfish grounds.

03/08/95
03/08/95
04/20/95
04/25/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
03/20/96

03/27/96
03/28/96
04/02/96
04/02/96
04/03/96
04/04/96
04/30/96
05/06/96
05/06/96
05/29/96
05/29/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16

Read second time SJ-30

Read third time and sent to House SJ-39

Introduced and read first time HJ-101

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-101
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-7

Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 28, 1996 HJ-41

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 2, 1996 HJ-18

Amended HJ-12

Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-12

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 300

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/06/96

Copies available

Act No. 275

Page 1 of 1



