South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 09:00:18 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0614 (Rat #0300, Act #0275 of 1996) General Bill, By McConnell

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-370, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the designation of areas for the gathering of oysters, so as to include clams, provide for persons who may gather the oysters and clams, revise the requirements for designation and maintenance of the areas, and provide requirements for critical areas designated as public shellfish grounds.

03/08/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
03/08/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-8
04/20/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16
04/25/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-30
04/26/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-39
04/26/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-101
04/26/95	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-101
03/20/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
		Affairs HJ-7
03/27/96	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 28, 1996 HJ-41
03/28/96	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 2, 1996 HJ-18
04/02/96	House	Amended HJ-12
04/02/96	House	Read second time HJ-13
04/03/96	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-12
04/04/96	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-21
04/30/96		Ratified R 300
05/06/96		Signed By Governor
05/06/96		Effective date 05/06/96
05/29/96		Copies available
05/29/96		Act No. 275